As at 31 March 2024, the Group held one Investment Property representing 42.89% of NAV (31 March 2023: 45.68%). The

Company also held various investments, more details of which are set out on page 57. The largest investment exposure was to

Smith News Plc, representing 33.98% of NAV (31 March 2023: 33.25%).

The Group pursues a policy of diversifying its risk in accordance with its Investment Policy, which is detailed on pages 58 to

59. Save for the Curno Asset until such time as it is realised, the Group intends to adhere to the investment restrictions set out

therein.

Foreign currency risk

The Group is invested in assets denominated in a currency other than pounds sterling (that is Euros), the Company's functional

and presentation currency, and the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position may be significantly affected by movements

in the exchange rate of such currencies against pounds sterling.  The following table sets out the total exposure to foreign

currency risk and the net exposure to foreign currency of the Group’s monetary and non-monetary assets and liabilities based

on notional amounts.

   Net

   Assets  Liabilities  exposure

   £000s   £000s   £000s

At 31 March 2024  Euro  6,769  (252)  6,517

At 31 March 2023  Euro  7,157  (318)   6,839

Foreign currency risk sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to potential fluctuations in the Euro exchange rate (ceteris paribus) of the

Group’s equity.

   Increase/decrease

Effect on

equity

   in exchange   and income

   rate   £000s

At 31 March 2024  Euro   +5%  326

   Euro   -5%  (326)

At 31 March 2023  Euro   +5%  342

   Euro   -5%   (342)

The sensitivity rate of 5% for Euros as at 31 March 2024 (31 March 2023: 5% for Euros) is regarded as reasonable in light of

the recent volatility of pounds sterling vs the Euro. Any changes in the foreign exchange rate will directly affect the profit and

loss, allocated to the foreign currency reserve of the Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity.

Market risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in

market prices. The Group’s activities expose it primarily to the market risks of changes in market prices.